	RE:	CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE ACT OF THE PENNSYLVANIA LEGISLATURE 1961, JUNE 13, P.L. 282 (53 SECTION 8004) AND BETHLEHEM ORDINANCE NO. 3952 AS AMENDED.
N	OW, THERI	at proposes to paint their home at 23 E. Market St. EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem
that a Ce	rtificate of	Appropriateness is hereby granted for the proposal.
		Sponsored by: (s)
		(<u>s)</u>
		ADOPTED BY COUNCIL THIS DAY OF
		<u>(s)</u>
		President of Council
ATTEST:		
(s)	Ol. I	
City	Clerk	

HISTORICAL & ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD

APPLICATION #2: The applicant proposes to paint their home at 23 E. Market St.

OWNER: Mary & Michael Doyle

23 E. Market St.

Bethlehem, PA 18018

The Board upon motion by Derrick Clark and seconded by Phil Roeder adopted the proposal that City Council issue a Certificate of Appropriateness for the following:

- 1. Two colors are to be used as indicated in the application with the exception as outlined in #3 & #4 below.
- 2. The colors of the paint shall be as follows:

Base & Trim: Roycroft Bellum (SW2833)

Accent & Trim: Tricorn Black (SW6258)

Garage Door: Roycroft Vellum (SW2833)

- 3. The front door will not be painted, but cleaned and refinished to be more period appropriate.
- 4. The trim under the dentil molding on the front porch will be painted Roycroft Vellum (SW2833).
- 5. The motion was unanimous to approve.

By: H. Joseph Phillips

74. Joseph Phillips

Title: Historic Officer

Date of Meeting: September 2, 2020